

FOR RELEASE: August 27, 2024

CONTACT: Mark Stevens, PGA TOUR, markstevens@pgatourhq.com

World Feed among first new offerings from PGA TOUR Studios in 2025

International viewers to benefit from more access than ever, with international commentary teams, customized graphics and dedicated coverage of international players

World Feed production to originate from the TOUR's innovative 165,000 square-foot multimedia content facility, set to open ahead of the 2025 FedExCup Season

PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FLORIDA – As a signal of its investment and commitment to international fans, the PGA TOUR today announced the launch of a PGA TOUR World Feed in 2025, starting with THE PLAYERS Championship. The feed, which will originate from the TOUR's new content facility – PGA TOUR Studios, opening in January – will allow the TOUR and its international media partners to provide fans with more customized coverage and storytelling of the TOUR's international players, complemented by a customized graphics package and a dedicated international commentary team.

"We are excited to officially announce the upcoming launch of our PGA TOUR World Feed and what it will represent for golf fans around the world," said Rick Anderson, PGA TOUR Chief Commercial Officer. "This is an important step – the first of many – as PGA TOUR Studios comes online and we create more opportunities to showcase our world-class athletes and championships to an ever-growing audience."

As the PGA TOUR enters the 2025 FedExCup Season, this new feed will be produced and curated exclusively for international media partners and their viewers, with a customized graphics package and specific cameras focused on international golfers. The new, live telecast will feature weekly on-site reporters and include up to six dedicated cameras at select FedExCup events, all allowing for greater coverage of international players. Following its debut at THE PLAYERS, the World Feed will be produced for all remaining events on the 2025 schedule.

While the TOUR has been delivering an Enhanced International Feed (EIF) for more than 20 years, the current EIF production model simply supplements the United States feed whereas the World Feed will be a separate dedicated feed that will serve international media partners with locally relevant content, while also following the leaders and the overall competition. Launching the World Feed is the first step toward producing localized live feeds specific to certain countries, with native language announcers and graphics, in the coming years and a major step toward improving the international fan experience.

Capturing more focused coverage of the TOUR's international players via the World Feed will also allow the TOUR to curate and distribute enhanced content across its social and digital platforms.

"The PGA TOUR is proud to give international golf fans exactly what they want – more coverage of their country's favorite players each and every week," said Luis Goicouria, PGA TOUR Senior Vice President, Media. "The opening of PGA TOUR Studios in 2025 allows for the development of all-new programming, including the World Feed, so we can bring international viewers closer to the action than ever before."

PGA TOUR Studios, located at TOUR Headquarters in Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida, is a 165,000-square-foot facility — home to the largest library of golf content in the world — and will house all PGA TOUR Media operations, including live production for PGA TOUR LIVE, PGA TOUR Champions and Korn Ferry Tour, as well as social media, digital operations and international media.

###

About PGA TOUR

By showcasing golf's greatest players, the PGA TOUR engages, inspires and positively impacts our fans, partners and communities worldwide.

The PGA TOUR, headquartered in Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida, co-sanctions tournaments on the PGA TOUR, PGA TOUR Champions, Korn Ferry Tour, PGA TOUR Americas and administers PGA TOUR Q-School presented by Korn Ferry and PGA TOUR University. TOUR members represent the world's best players, hailing from 28 countries and territories. Showcasing the biggest moments in the sport with history and legacy on the line, the PGA TOUR has long-term domestic distribution partnerships for broadcast coverage on CBS, NBC and Golf Channel and video streaming service on ESPN+. Internationally, PGA TOUR coverage is available across 200+ countries and territories in 30 languages via 44 broadcast and digital partners. Virtually all tournaments are organized as non-profit organizations to maximize charitable giving, and to date, tournaments across all Tours have generated more than \$3.93 billion.

Fans can follow the PGA TOUR on the new PGA TOUR app and PGATOUR.COM, and on social media channels, including <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> (in <u>Spanish</u>, <u>Korean</u> and <u>Japanese</u>), <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, X (in <u>English</u>, <u>Spanish</u> and <u>Japanese</u>), WhatsApp (in <u>English</u> and <u>Spanish</u>), <u>WeChat</u>, <u>Weibo</u>, <u>Toutiao</u> and Douyin.